File No.03/21/2024-LC

Prasar Bharati

(India's Public Service Broadcaster)

Doordarshan Bhawan, Copernicus Marg

New Delhi-110001

NO.: 03/21/2024-LC(250580)

Dated:- 10.10.2024

CORRIGENDUM

Ref: NIA no. 3/21/2024-LC(250580) dated 26.09.24 FOR EMPANELMENT OF ADVOCATES IN PRASAR BHARATI.

A Notice Inviting Applications (NIA) no. 03/21/2024-LC(250580) dated 26.09.2024 inviting applications for empanelment of advocates in Prasar Bharati was hosted on the Prasar Bharati website on 26.09.2024 with the last date for receipt of applications from prospective advocate-applicants being 17.10.2024.

2. A corrigendum as mentioned below is hereby issued to the above-referred NIA :-

a) In the first sentence in para 1(A)(a) of Annexure 'A' to the above-referred NIA:

For - "Atleast 10 years' experience of conducting litigations in"

To be Read as- "Atleast 7 years' experience of conducting litigation in ..."

b) In para 11 at Page 2 of the covering Note of the NIA:

For - "Last date for receipt of applications is 17.10.2024"

To be Read as - "Last date for receipt of applications is 31.10.2024".

a Mohan Kumar) Executive Engineer (Legal)-PB